506562605 03/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6609384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANHONG LIN	03/09/2021
JIANCHENG ZHANG	03/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YEALINK (XIAMEN) NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 1 LINGXIA NORTH ROAD, HIGH TECH PARK	
City:	HULI DISTRICT XIAMEN CITY, FUJIAN 361009	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29774729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +227 2127081803
Email: gmarti@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, UNITED STATES 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UD 053339-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN RICHARDS/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=053339-6_Assignment#page1.tif source=053339-6_Assignment#page2.tif source=053339-6_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506562605 REEL: 055641 FRAME: 0380

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>UD 053339-</u>	<u>6</u>	PATENT
	For: For: For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [√] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent
	For: By:	[] PCT Application Multiple Inventors
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	•	
In consideration of the payment by A (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby a consideration,		ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
(I)	Canhong LIN (type or print no	me(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	_	n North Road, High Tech Park, Xiamen City, Fujian 361009 China
	Chinese Nationality	
(2)	Jiancheng ZI- (type or print no	IANG me(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
		i North Road, High Tech Park, Xiamen City, Fujian 361009 China
	Chinese Nationality	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded	i on	Reel Frame
hereby sells,	assigns a	and transfers to:
ASSIGNEE		
YEALINK ((type or print)		N) NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 48SIGNEE(8))
***		Road, High Tech Park, City, Fujian 361009 China
Chinese Nationality		
	essors. as	signs and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	,	
		(complete one of the following)
[]	an und	tire right, title and interest livided percent (%) right, title and interest and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[<]		all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to d all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
***********************		BLUETOOTH HEADPHONE
Name of in	iventor(s)	Canhong LIN
		Jiancheng ZHANG
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is	found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)
(a) (b) (c)	Formal promot promot strengt strengt	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention [] To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provisional patent application no.
(e)		filed at PTO on International application no

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

UD 053339-6 SP20730689US

(1)	[]	 U.S. patent no 	issued
		[] A change regarding	of address to which correspondence is to be sent patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. n application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equi right to claim prio	ivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the rity
шу сони	d to, all Let mation, div ation theres	ision, renewal, er sul	nined for said invention by the above application or bititute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
ASSIG seen or w	NOR hereh ill be made	y covenants that no or entered into whic	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has h would conflict with this assignment.
with all pe egal equi ame in ar ind delive affidavits nvention	rtinent fact valents as n ny interferen ir to ASSIG required to and said Le	s and documents rela my be known and ac ice, litigation or prod NEE or its legal repa apply for, obtain, ma	SIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly ating to said invention and said Letters Patent and excessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute resentatives any and all papers, instruments or aintain, issue and enforce said application, said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or
IN WE	INESS WH	EREOF. We have h	ercunto set hand and seal
	G: The date o		ne as the date of execution of the application, if teen in) was
Pate: <u>/</u>	W od) , 2	<u>n</u> e	Signature: Carlong Lib & ASSIGNOR: Canliong LIN
Date: 🖊	10 nar 9, >	<u>*2</u> 165	Signature: <u>Jian Geog 2HANG</u> ASSIGNOR: Siancheng ZHANG
	qf	ASSIGNOR is a legal on	tity complete the following informations
			authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
			Title
OTE:	legalizea	issing, notarization or leg Liken it will only be prin iton is desired.	celization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or in facie evidence of execution, 33 USC 261. Use next page if
			[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention -- Multiple Inventors---page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 055641 FRAME: 0383